

**Court No. - 58**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 23552 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Shambhu Ram

**Respondent :-** Director, Department Of Social Welfare Government Of India, Lucknow, And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Tarun Agrawal

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Ras Bihari Pradhan

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.**

Notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 has been accepted by learned Standing Counsel; whereas, Shri Ras Bihari Pradhan appears for respondent no. 3.

Issue notice to respondent no. 4.

Steps be taken within a week by registered/speed post.

All the respondents may file a counter affidavit within a period of six weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may also be filed two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 12.11.2018

Amit Mishra